
 Original Spare Parts

Exclusively by 
KARL MAYER Textile Machinery Ltd.

PDF



KARL MAYER UK BENNINGER SPARE PARTS LIST

      23.03.2010

826008701 FREQUENCY CONVERTER 1

826004507 CONVERTER 60A(HEADSTOCK 

DRIVE)

1

M-NK020AE CONTROL BOX - BENDATA 1

M-SF630AQ2 BEAMING MOTOR CONVERSION 

KIT

1

8752129 CENTRAL PROCESSING UNIT 1

8757037 ANALOG OUTPUT MODULE 1

7258012 WATER COOLING DEVICE 1

SF11275X60 CARD 2

ZE10319B60 CENTRAL UNIT 1

188-435X00 Measuring Sensor 1

8760067 ANALOG INPUT/OUTPUT 

MODULE

1

8757018 COUNTER MODULE 1

183-507A00 MOTOR 1

ZAC3823X00 SPUR WHEEL *D222X100 1

142-027X00 ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH 1

SL11206C60 MODULE (ERGO SL-2000)/BPS 1

181-305-79 DRA/B (CARD)   *N 1

8012089 MOTOR AC 1

8752098 INTERFACE MODULE 1

ZF10025X00 SPINDLE; RIGHT HAND 1

ZF10039X00 SPINDLE; LEFT HAND 1

8752117 INTERFACE MODULE 1

826903005 POWER SUPPLY 100 A   *N 1

181-505X00 INTERFACE 1

140-504X70 FREE WHEELING GEAR 1

SF11075X60 PRINT FOR SECTION TENSION 

CONT

2

SL10442C60 FEED CARD (ERGO-

HEADSTOCK)

1

SL10445C60 CIRCUIT BOARD 1

ZS10848G60 MODULE *ZS INTERFACE 1

SF11950X60 MODULE 1

8012094 MOTOR FOR SIZE/WASH BOX 1

M-NK030AA INTERFACE WITH ALL CARDS 1

188-220-00 CONVERTER 10 BIT D/A 2

GM10834X60 COMPUTER (PRINT) 1

826906902 INVERTER 1

183-021X00 MOTOR FOR FEED DRIVE 1

183-502A00 MOTOR(BAUMULER-FOR 

HEADSTOCK)

1

181-305-78 IKA/B (PRINT)  *N 1

VF10160A60 BKS PROCESSOR (VF LEASING 

DEVI

3



NK10036X60 MODULE - BENDATA SFP 1

8269125 CUVC CONTROL BOARD(NO 

PROGRAM)

2

188-050-00 FEED MODULE 1

8269078 COMMUNICATION PROCESSOR 

CB1

1

801202901 AC MOTOR    3.3KW 4

GCF1592X60 PC CARD WITH TIME RELAY 1

8760072 Bus Clamp 1

179-094X00 LOAD CELL  1200N 1

876008308 ELECTRONICS UNIT 1

187-322X00 SAFETY RELAY 2

8270071 ELTEX BOX  5KVAC 1

SF11187X00 ZFA  CARD          *N 1

ZAC3088A1 DRIVE SHAFT-ZASE NO. 

94993(196

1

179-066X00 MEASURING CONVERTER 1

183-230A00 GEARED MOTOR; 230V;AC;MULTI 

PH

1

NP10077X60 MODULE *GM INTERFACE/ CHIP-

NP1

1

SL11205X60 CARD 2

ZF10125X00 JOURNAL 2

155-502-73 SEALS F/CYLINDER 155-502-60 2

NP10063X60 CARD 2

ZA10124B00 ROCKER ARM  *64 X 35 X 965 1

179-061A70 SENSOR(TRANSDUECER 

DISPLACE)

1

ZF10095X00 HOUSING (RIGHT) 1

NP10018A60 MODULE *BPS 24V I/O MINI 1

SF10807X00 NUMERICAL I/O MODULE 1

179-111X00 POWER SUPPLY FOR CM 1

8220007 AMPLIFIER 2

8752071 COMMUNICATIONS PROCESSOR 1

8260104 CONTROLLER POSITION/WARP 

DRUM

1

8760059 ANALOG OUTPUT MODULE 1

187-216X00 IMPULSE COUNTER 1

FU10125A60 MODULE 1

SF10359A60 CARD 1

8760058 ANALOG INPUT MODULE 1

SF10450A60 CHANGIER MODULE 1

182-002-00 MOTOR 1

150-117A00 SLIDE VALVE  DN100 1

NP10012X60 KLEE MODULE 1

ZAN18AC SLIDER 1

ZF10094X00 HOUSING (LEFT) 1

826005402 FREQUENCY CONVERTER 2

8269053 INTERFACE (BUS)MODULE 1

8200195 LOAD CELL 5

7101046 TURNING CONNECTION 1



ZAD4097X00 LIMITING STOP 1

ZAD5023B60 PC CARD; MOTHER BOARD 1

352703701 LEVER(RIGHT SIDE) 1

8760069 ANALOG INTERBUS MODULE 1

ZAD4238X00 BUSHING 50X112 1

SF10808X00 CIF BASIC PRINT 1

179-115X70 SENSOR 1

188-110-00 CARD 1

8234043 CONTROL CARD F/VALVES 2

GE01122X61 WORM WHEEL LH 1

181-000-71 POTENTIOMETER; 200OHM 1

150-084-00 CONTROL VALVE 2

UR10090C00 BEVEL WHEEL(16MM)F/GEARED 

MTR

1

8015161 MOTOR GEARBOX AC 1

8766163 TS ADAPTER 1

8760056 DIGITAL OUTPUT MODULE 1

183-271X00 MOTOR 1

SF11941X60 PRINT 1

188-336X00 CARD FOR PROP. VALVE (ZF 

1000)

1

ZF10124A60 ADAPTER 2

156-270X60 SPARE PARTS F/FAN 156-252-71 1

SF10885X60 PRINT 2

8760064 Digital Input/Output Module 1

ZAD3100X1 SPUR WHEEL; DOUBLE 26T;21T 1

ZAD1706A60 SPUR WHEEL  *D126X25 4

8760074 CLAMP 1

ZAN92BA2 MAGNET (WMTG 055 24V 60HZ 

13A)

1

ZE10037X00 PLATE 1

801515001 MOTOR GEARBOX AC 1

8015120 MOTOR GEARBOX AC 1

SF10675A69 PRESS ROLLER 1850MM 2

TKB4071X70 CHAIN WHEEL *24 TEETH 1

826903105 USE 826910202 2

NEA1604X00 MAGNETIC COUPLING 1

8760055 Digital Input Module 1

150-527X00 HYDRO.REGULATOR WITH KEY 1

150-425A73 PUMP 1

8230006 ANALOG INTEGRATOR 1

290386102 SEAL KIT 1

175-111-70 MAGNET 1

152-209X00 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 12M 1

8766108 Storage Module 1

175-111-71 ROTOR  8.25""  SF 825   4-6D 4

ZAD2435CV1 CLUTCH DISC 1

ZAD1250AV1 LEVER 1

179-109A70 SENSOR 1



186-030X00 SWITCH 2

150-200A00R VALVE W/PRINT-REPAIRED 2

NS10054X60 CARD*RTC/RS232 2

DL53704X00 FLANGE BEARING 1

8760049 BUS COMMUNICATION MODULE 1

8200130 IMPULSE SENDER 2

801906601 FAN (COOLING) 1

820017802 ROTATING IMPULSE SENDER 1

155-328X70 PRESSURE LIMIT VALVE 1

187-203-70 SPEED SENSOR 2

876009011 COUNTER MODULE 49KHZ 

24VDC

1

826910202 RHEOSTATIC BRAKE (REPLACES-

826

3

ZAD4366B60 PRINTED CIRCUIT 3

739101803 VALVE 1

150-030A70 VALVE; 4/2 WEDGE HYDRAULIC 1

830003906 RESISTANCE THERMOMETER 2

ZAD2341BV1 COUPLING CONE 2

CLA2117C60 LEVER   *100X235X123 1

ZAN92C CABLE  (FOR MACHINES NEWER 

THA

1

5347315 DRIVING SHAFT POS.18A 1

VF10254X00 NAME PLATE 1

8260138 TENSION CONTROLLER 1

181-000-70 POTENTIOMETER 100 OHM 1

NS10050X60 CARD 6X7 SEGMENT DISPLAY 1

180-026X00 CREELMASTER UNIT PRINT  *N 6

LE62018C60 LEVER RH 1

155-328X72 VALVE 1

8110084 SWITCHING RELAY 1

8360023 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1

175-004-00 MAGNET 1

8200198 LINEAR TRANSDUECER 1

SF10227A00 BRACKET; 50X60X70 1

ZAD3917X00 BELT PULLEY 1

150-075X00 VALVE 1

ZE10028A00 BEARING LID 3

155-153X70 GUIDE ROLLER 1

SF10191X00 BUSHING 1

GAA1180X00 ROLLER 1

LE72108B00 DISTANCE RING 2

8752146 INPUT MODULE 1

179-326B00 LEVEL CONTROLLER 1

ZE10592X00 SHAFT 2

LE62579X00 BEARING HOUSING 1

8760076 OUTPUT MODULE 1

ZAD2443B1 CLUTCH HOUSING 1

495104203 CABLE FOR HANDY #3246123 3

NS10066X60 DISPLAY PRINT 1



DL54017X00 SPROCKET FOR DRIVE 1

150-089-00 SOLENOID VALVE W/2 COILS 

24VDC

1

GZB1158X00 BUSHING 1

UE10386A71 SENSOR CARD (BEN-SENS 2) 16

GCF1639X60 HOLDER 4

GCF1658X60 HOLDER 4

NK10037X60 CARD 1

187-210-00 DISPLACEM. TRANSDUCER 1

4762019 SEAL(PUSH-IN SIEVE) 1

8269098 COMMUNICATION PROCESSOR 1

179-035-00 COUNTER (MECHANICAL) 1

UB10861X00 BEARING STAND 2

187-169X00 SWITCH 1

150-233X00 VALVE 1

GM10559X00 GEAR   *Z-16 2

180-301A00 LCD DISPLAY 2

DL43101X00 CHAIN WHEEL 1

UR10455X60 CREEL CARD 1

075-090-20 RELAY *230VAC (REPLACES 185-

72

2

4771015 BRAKE SHOE 2

774800601 EXTERNAL KIT F/VALVES 4

5094087 SPUR WHEEL 20T 8

UR10569A60 PUSH-IN CARD 1

GZB1100B00 WORM WHEEL D30 1

4951056 PRINTER CABLE RS-485 1

GE10311B65 PACKAGE SUPPORT 7 POS. LOW 3

390203705 FLAT BELT 10MTR SECTION 1

769800800 REPAIR KIT FOR HYDR. CYL. 1

175-111-73 HUB (540-0315)FOR CLUTCH 1

NS10119X60 CARD FOR DISPLAY 8

8360016 PROXIMITY SWITCH 2

GCA1343B00 GEAR WHEEL D54X33 1

ZAE4100X00 BASE 1

075-070-07 TIME RELAY 3

180-025X00 CREELMASTER INTERFACE 1

155-195X74 BRAKE CALLIPER (ONLY) 1

187-321X71 LIGHT BARRIER RECEIVER 1

MC26150B00 PINNING BRUSH 7

GE10311B64 PACKAGE SUPPORT 7 POS. 

HIGH

4

ZE10095X00 GRUB SCREW 3

8110059 MULTI-FUNCTION RELAY 1

GE10312B65 PACKAGE SUPPORT 6 POS. LOW 10

GE10312B64 PACKAGE SUPPORT  6 POS. 

HIGH

9

495104305 CABLE FOR HANDY 3246159 3

ZAE1511X00 PINION 1



186-015X00 SWITCH (TURNING KNOB)ERGO-

CABI

1

LE72204B70 LID 1

GB10068X79 SPINDLE *D12X389 MM 5

8270044 POWER UNIT 1

152-208X00 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 1

7804093 FILTER PRESSURE REGULATOR 1

150-120X72 VALVE W/COIL 1

8760145 MODEM (SET OF 2) 1

075-070-28 TIME RELAY 1

7463011 TOOTHED BELT 2

064-042-10 BEARING *85/180/60  22317(STRA 1

ZE10317A60 BOLT 4

GE10151X60 RELAY PRINT RGS 1

5591019 MOTOR BEARING 1

066-999-21 FLAT BELT *40x2726MM 2

7101528 REPAIR KIT F/TURN 

CONNECTIONS

1

150-120X70 VALVE W/COIL 1

541704802 BUSHING 3

152-150-00 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 2

153-031-60 SEAL KIT 2

NEA2074C00 REVERSING SWITCH 2

UB10714C62 CONTROL PLATE COMPLETE 2

133-505B22 SPRING 700mm (27 1/2"") 1

075-591-39 CARD HOLDER 1

8110070 TIMING RELAY 2

187-012X00 LIMIT SWITCH 1

150-017-00 NON-RETURN VALVE 1

155-328X73 CARTRIDGE 1

143-018-00 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2

8110106 TIMING RELAY 1

GFA1119A79 BAR 1

142-093X00 CLUTCH COUPLING 2

GE10231X60 CHAIN; 110 LINKS 1

075-070-25 TIMING RELAY 4

ZAE2219X00 BUSH 1

156-020X74 SEAL 2

185-000-00 CONTACTOR (CA1-10-N)AC 600V 1

GCFN20A2A SIGNAL BLOCK 2

780104205 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 1

155-535X70 SEALS F/CYLINDER 155-535X00 1

SF10122X00 GEAR 1

066-033-22 FLAT BELT FOR IDLER PULLEY 1

150-072-00 VALVE 1

8360026 PROXIMITY SWITCH 2

179-037-00 IMPULSE COUNTER 1



142-260-00 PRESSURE BUSHING 1

075-102-01 MICRO SWITCH metal rubber boot 1

151-502-00 PRESSURE SWITCH S191 1

8360029 PROXIMITY SWITCH (ORANGE) 1

LE72213X00 RING 1

075-070-02 TIME RELAY; 24V 1

ZE10029A00 BUSH 5

155-144X70 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 1

7782305 DIAPHRAM 8

186-014X75 SWITCH IMPULSE (NUMBER) 

CLEAR

11

DF42025X00 CLUTCH LINING 5

5030041 BEARING ROLLER 2

120-900-797 REDUCTION NIPPLE 1

065-121-32 DISTANCE BUSH 1

150-425A78 NON RETURN VALVE 1

155-180-74 REPAIR KIT FOR CYLINDER 1

8360027 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1

179-036-00 IMPULSE COUNTER 1

324498162 RELAY SET 2

8110105 RELAY 2

8131007 SURGE VOLTAGE PROTECTOR 5

8360015 PROXIMITY SWITCH 10 mm 1

150-090-70 SEAL SET 1

LE62082A00 SPACING BUSHING 5

155-191B72 BRAKE LINING 4

156-005-73 SET OF SEALS 1

EA23183X60 VALVE CONE (DIAPRHAM SEAL) 1

7747018 PRESSURE SWITCH 1

LG40030A60 DIAPHRAGM 5

LE62316C60 DIAPHRAGM(EXTRACTA)NO 

RUB.RING

3

181-305-72 THYRISTOR MODULE 4

ZAE4101X00 LIMIT STOP 1

155-180-70 BRAKE SHOE 2

ZAE2218A00 SPRING PLATE 1

150-029-76 PRESSURE LIMIT VALVE 3

ZAE4098X00 BOLT 1

LE62373B60 DIAPHRAGM 13

150-065A00 PRESSURE REGULATOR W/L 

BRACKET

2

743601810 VALVE 1

LE62357X00 SET COLLAR 1

150-182X00 VALVE 2

066-010-44 CHAIN WHEEL 1

067-202-18 SWIVEL JOINT 2

DL54018X00 CLUTCH LINING 20A 4

774702204 PRESSURE REGULATOR 1

155-189-72 BRAKE LINING / Set of 2 2



188-008X71 MEMORY CHIP F/SERVO UNIT 2

324498161 RELAY SET 1

ZAE4840A00 ROLLER 12

SF21102X00 BUSHING 1

150-146X00 VALVE 1

780409401 PRESSURE REGULATOR 2

155-127X70 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 1

LAA3303X00 CLUTCH LINING  (STEAMER) 4

179-305B00 RESISTANCE THERMOMETER 2

075-090-15 RELAY 48V  W/RED LED 1

8506025 MICRO SWITCH 1

ZC11441X00 TENSION SPRING 2X13X114 1

155-210X00 BRAKE SHOES W/BACKING FOR 

NOIS

4

NEA2626X4 REVERSING SWITCH;no 

con.ZA22/5

2

ZAD1720X60 POINTER  24X36X45 1

150-170A73 VALVE  110V/60HZ 2

8120051 POWER CONTACTOR 1

LE72208B00 COVER PLATE 2

150-046-00 VALVE 1

ZAE1133X00 ECCENTRIC BOLT 4

780402101 FOG LUBRICATOR 2

876009302 CLAMP 1

8350046 LIMIT SWITCH 1

LE62313X60 SLIDING BUSHING 13

LE63354X72 LABYRINTH BUSHING D100X55 1

ZAE2625X1 HALF RING 1

8350049 LIMIT SWITCH 3

GCF1326X00 BEARING FLANGE 2

ZE10251X00 CLUTCH FLANGE 1

8350041 LIMIT SWITCH 2

061-016-19 HAND WHEEL 2

175-000-00 HOLDING MAGNET 1

156-252-72 ROLLER 6

8234011 TEMP. SENSOR FOR MAIN 

PANEL

1

181-304-84 MINIATURE RELAY 1

743603004 AIR VALVE 2

7498043 COUPLING F/GEARBOX 

801202902

1

075-516-06 RECTIFIER 32 AC - 28 DC 4

186-002-00 SWITCH 1

150-506-00 RELIEF VALVE;POS.19 ON 

SL650AF

2

175-111-74 TAPER LOCK(2012-35H7)CONE 

BUSH

1

GM10713X60 RELAY 1

064-003-21 GROOVE BALL BEARING 1

7983007 TENSIONING SET 1

075-000-16 DRIVE (RELAY) 3

187-326X00 PROXIMITY SWITCH 1



187-323X00 PROXIMITY SWITCH 4

181-014-00 POTENTIOMETER 2

142-271X00 SPRING BUSHING 1

LE62212A00 CLUTCH LINING 8

9445277 KNIFE 1

139-033-00 MANOMETER 1

155-801X72 SEAL KIT FOR PUMP 155-801X00 1

876008701 TERMINAL BLOCK 1

145-042X00 TIMING BELT 3

152-171-75 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 1

8120090 POWER CONTACTOR 1

155-183-71 PISTON D100 1

SF21388X00 ARM  SF513 2

075-090-16 RELAY  24V 1

064-042-02 ROLLER BEARING   45X100X36 2

754002705 Repair Kit 1

186-032X00 CONTROL BOX 1

182-020-71 CARBON BRUSH  (BOSH TACH) 5

066-210-12 ROLLER REPLACES-MB 648/14 2

7491316 COUPLING 6MMX10MM 1

073-000-41 SOCKET 1

151-016X00 FILTER ELEMENT 1

155-195X70 SEAL SET 2

066-001-24 MB598 CHAIN(*9;05X11;68)LINK-0 1

073-150-05 CABLE PLUG    *9P 1

077-150-50 CONTACTOR 1

8350030 LIMIT SWITCH 1

063-001-42 PRESSURE SPRING 19

GZB1067X82 PROFILE SHAFT 3

LE62369X00 SPACING BUSHING 6

151-506X70 FILTER CARTRIDGE 1

064-110-07 PEDESTAL BEARING 1

8130029 FUSE  160A  660V  BOX 4

075-001-01 CONTACTOR 4

152-166-00 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 3

LE62433B00 SPACING BUSH 13

077-150-47 SAFETY SWITCH 5

139-500-00 PRESSURE GAUGE 1

ZS10624X00 BRAKE LINING 2

7804000 ELECTRIC SOCKET 1

ZS10045X00 BOLT D6X105 1

GB10068X74 SPINDLE  *D12X269 MM 15

187-002-70 LIMITING FEELER 8

181-312X72 FUSE 3

026-021-04 TURNBUCKLE SLEEVE 1

077-150-46 SAFETY SWITCH 1

155-197X73 BRAKE LINING KIT 1

182-401-70 CARBON BRUSH 7



MC21008X00 COVER 2

041-012-04 GREASE 1

075-001-11 TIME RELAY 1

7517011 BEARING (CONICAL ROLLER) 3

LE12106B00 NIPPLE CONNECTION   D10X58 2

ZAE1541AV1 SWITCH 2

UR10032A60 SPINDLE  (SLEEVE-UR10034A00) 16

075-100-01 MICRO SWITCH (3con@btm.roller 3

155-183-72 USE 155-179X70 PISTON 3

064-072-21 INNER RACE 2

066-035-61 V-BELT;SPA1600 12

075-107-03 LIMIT FEELER  *XCM-B5022 3

GCA1709X00 SPACING BUSH 3

LE62088X00 CYLINDRICAL PIN  20 X 73 2

754001215 Repair Kit 1

073-150-10 CABLE PLUG 1

8350052 LIMIT SWITCH 1

076-400-02 HOUR COUNTER 1

077-150-45 SAFETY SWITCH 1

152-171-76 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1

LE12024X76 SPACER BUSHING(STEAMER) 3

8122037 AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 1

075-068-10 RELAY UF3G 1

7517023 CONICAL ROLLER BEARING 2

8120080 POWER CONTACTOR 1

5419001 ROLL CYLINDRICAL;PLASTIC 4

066-035-48 V-SHAPED BELT 4

145-244X00 TIMING GEAR 1

075-100-11 MICRO SWITCH 

(3con.@btm.pin@tp

6

8130025 FUSE  LOW-HIGH  63A  690V  

BOX

3

MC14305X00 BUSHING 2

780301016 CYLINDER SWITCH 1

075-001-03 CONTACTOR 1

ZAE4099X00 PLATE 1

8720072 CONTACTLESS RELAY 24V 2

SF21061X00 THREADED BOLT *S 17 X 48 1

8130035 FUSE NH  160A  660V  BOX 3

7747004 THROTTLE VALVE 1

780301011 CYLINDER SWITCH 1

182-019-71 SILVER BRUSH 

F/WARPER&BEAMING

10

780301010 CYLINDER SWITCH 2

8124007 MOTOR - LIFT OUT MOTOR(SF-

97)

1

143-161A00 DEFLECTION ROLLER(20MM 

HIGH)

13

ZC11440X00 PLATE   8X35X67 1

152-177-00 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 3



158-450X00 BRUSH TYPE SEAL 2

075-520A11 LWL-TRANSMITTER *HFBR1528 1

780405008 ELECTRIC SOCKET 2

186-503X70 IMPULSE SWITCH 18X24 5

8131006 SURGE VOLTAGE PROTECTOR 4

075-001-27 RELAY  *1-1; 6A LR2D1306 2

186-017A70 STOP SWITCH COMPLETE 2

GCA1179A00 CYLINDRICAL PIN 5

152-204X22 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 1

186-025X70 SWITCH(MAIN POWER ON THE 

BACK)

3

SF21204X00 PIPE 1

075-520A21 LWL-RECEIVER  *HFBR2522 1

LE62314A00 SEAL RING D42x5 1

063-051-64 SEAL; 100MM 2

075-519-76 SUPPRESSOR 4

TKB2137X00 LABYRINTH BUSHING 

(STEAMER)

3

GZB2353X00 EYELET TUBE 2

145-184A00 CROWN GEAR 2

151-017X70 FILTER ELEMENT 2

173-003X70 LIGHT 5

SF10333X00 KEY 3

075-067-03 RELAY  DC24V  (14 PINS AND 4 S 1

152-171-70 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 1

7512174 BEARING 1

075-100-21 MICRO SWITCH 2

187-002-71 INSERT 1

SF21523X00 TENSION ELEMENT 1

8130033 FUSE LOW-HIGH  32A  660V  BOX 5

067-103-06 NON RETURN VALVE 4

075-570-08 E-PROMS FOR CENTRAL UNIT;8 

KIL

12

9331002 BRAKE LINING 10

NEA2026X1 BRUSH 2

7540042 MAGNET COIL 1

131-028X00 KEY  12X12X25 6

064-002-66 GROOVE BALL BEARING 4

131-106X00 NILOS RING(SEAL) 3

186-029X70 IMPULSE SWITCH 3

067-102-30 SILENCER 2

075-510-09 DIODE 2

7498005 RING GEAR COUPLING(65) 1

LE62107C00 LABYRINTH BUSHING 1

774801701 INTERNAL KIT F/VALVES 1

152-198X00 HOSE 1

DS42004X00 LABYRINTH BUSH 36

182-300-00 CARBON BRUSH 2

151-500A70 FILTER CARTRIDGE 1



077-101-95 AUXILARY SWITCH 3

073-152-52 MULTIPLE CONNECTOR 2

153-022-00 GROOVE RING 2

MC21010X00 RING-SEGMENT 25

156-016A71 HOUSING SEAL (REPLACES-156-

025

7

186-025X71 MAGNET 2

GE10321X00 RING WITH DISC 1

063-053-20 K-RING 10

181-305-80 THERMOSTAT 3

GCF1642X00 DISTANCE BUSH 4

877003202 CLEANING CLOTH 3

186-502X70 SWITCH 2

SF21074X00 PRESSURE BUSH *D22 X 18;5 4

141-155-00 LINK HEAD 3

064-020-08 ANGULAR BALL BEARING 2

065-132-35 DISTANCE RING 1

LG40029A60 SLIDING BUSHING (METAL) 1

LE62360X00 PRESSURE SPRING 13

LE62217X00 SEAL RING 2

UE10053X70 BRAKE SHOE - LEFT 20

UE10053X71 BRAKE SHOE - RIGHT 5

GE01233X71 DISTANCE BOLT 20

150-574X72 PRESSURE GAUGE 2

075-000-24 COIL  24V  60HZ 1

151-325-00 HOLLOW HYDRAULIC BOLT 5

066-001-28 LINK F/CHAIN 066-001-22 2

7541006 PRESSURE GAUGE 1

143-608X70 BALL BEARING 1

152-199X00 HYDRAULIC HOSE 1

188-007X72 FINE WIRE FUSE 1

LE62429B00 LABYRINTH BUSHING 14

7411001 HANDWHEEL 140MM DIA 8

064-085-01 TRACK ROLLER 2

187-163-00 VALVE WIRING 2

064-003-60 GROOVE BALL BEARING  6212  

2ZJ

1

075-001-93 LINK 1

143-169X00 CAM FOLLOWER *D16X28 1

143-580X70 GROOVE BALL BEARING 1

063-540-22 SEAL  *50 X 72 X 10 9

ZAE2477X1 CARBON BRUSH 6

145-048X00 TIMING BELT 4

067-219-32 MINIMESS CONNECTION 2

143-047X00 GROOVE BALL BEARING 1

155-328X77 CLUTCH DISC 1

GCF1017X00 BRAKE SHOE (REPLACED - SEE 

FIL

13

181-305-71 RECTIFIER 2

064-004-74 GROOVE BALL BEARING 6

075-068-01 RELAY  AC 24V  REL31B0 4



075-000-11 CONNECTION CLAMP 3

155-205X75 PIN SET(2) FOR SUPERTRONIC 15

064-032-28 SELF-ALIGN BEARING 5

ZAE1508X00 PIN 5

GCF1596A00 SUPPORTING SLEEVE 1

GZ10020X60 PRESSURE ELEMENT*WHITE 

GZ10018

78

GZB1010A60 BRAKE HOUSING 18

063-053-66 K-RING 9

077-105-90 AUXILIARY SWITCH 2

GE01144X00 ROLLER 2

7078152 SHAFT SEALING RING 1

152-191X00 HIGH PRESSURE HOSE 1

GCF1005B00 HOUSING 14

133-034X00 SPRING  11MM 10

145-052X00 TIMING BELT 2

145-008-00 TIMING BELT 1

GFA1057X70 YARN GUIDE FORK(ceramic)MM-

11W

16

145-038A00 TIMING BELT 7

GZB1117C60 PRESSURE ELEMENT WHITE 0-

30

76

063-010-10 PRESSURE SPRING 16

7541100 PRESSURE GAUGE 5

182-304X00 CARBON BRUSH 5

066-035-88 V-SHAPED BELT 4

7518078 SHAFT DISC 1

062-030-19 TENSION ELEMENT *45/52 1

076-002-29 SWITCHING BLOCK 1

152-804X70 HOSE 1

064-071-22 NEEDLE BEARING *40/50X20 4

067-232-04 W-JOINT 4

GB10020X00 TUBE CLAMP 4

064-003-58 GROOVE BALL BEARING 3

187-000-00 MICRO SWITCH 3

075-097-03 SOCKET FOR RELAY 1

GE10245X60 ROLLER (WITH BEARING) 1

153-023-00 STRIPPER 20

LE62365X60 SEAL RING; VITON; D69X14 16

016-020-01 PIPE(IN METERS) 6

067-249-00 NON RETURN VALVE *4 X M5 2

064-212-66 PLAIN BEARING *50/55X50 1

075-066-02 RELAY 24V DC (14 PINS IN BTM.) 1

142-003-00 PLASTIC SLEEVE 12

8805185 FILTER 5

076-002-28 CONTACT INSERT(NO) MB952/1 3

153-021-00 FELT RING 2

067-219-01 MINIMESS COUPLING 1

145-039X00 TIMING BELT 1

UB10142A00 DISC 46



GZB1201X00 HOLDER 7

GCF1335X00 LINK 4

067-255-05 MB618 (M10X1X15)  

BOLT/SCREW

1

077-150-20 AUXILIARY CONTACT 1

181-312X71 FUSE 1

186-014X73 METAL STRIP 1

067-203-18 T-CONNECTING SLEEVE *ET10-

PL

4

GFA1008C00 HOOD (RED CAP) 22

064-030-08 GROOVE BALL BEARING 10

063-052-26 SEAL RING 9

LE62505X00 LABYRINTH BUSH 2

143-025X00 ROLLER 1

182-303-70 BRUSH HOLDER 1

064-072-63 INNER RACE (LR 30X35X20;5) 1

135-011-72 HOOK; 400MM 5

076-002-27 CONTACT INSERT 1

067-233-03 T-JOINT *8 5

066-035-42 V-SHAPED BELT (SPA-1332) 6

067-203-14 W-CONNECTING SLEEVE 

*EVW10-PS

1

133-504-00 SPRING 5

135-011-71 HOOK (SHORT DRAW-IN); 125MM 9

VF10441X70 CLUTCH 1

067-203-26 L-CONNECTING SLEEVE 11

UB10011A00 DISC 40

065-134-14 DISTANCE RING 11

155-409X00 SILENCER 2

GFA1107X70 TENSION ROD *D4X510 1

GZB1159X00 BEVEL WHEEL (BLACK) 3

GCF1336X00 LINK 7

071-150-60 ELBOW  *90  PG21 13

067-248-42 BULKHEAD JOINT *10 4

8124065 RESISTOR 2

8124044 SUPPRESSION COMPONENT 2

EW87485X00 TENSION DISC 11

VK15024X00 BLOW PIPE D25X795 7

076-500-01 TURNING KNOB 1

075-097-02 BASE 1

064-071-48 NEEDLE BEARING  HK 3520 5

062-000-16 SET COLLAR 4

067-205-05 STRAIGHT REDUCTION UNION 1

186-036X00 BULB (SMALL) 28V 40ma 42

028-012-34 CYLINDRICAL PIN 2

NEA1015X00 REVERSING SWITCH 1

LE66108X00 SEAL  2X80X80 3

075-001-95 OVERLOAD RELAY 1

UE10576X61 LEVER; RH 2

GCF1021A00 BOLT 1



UB10012A00 DISC 39

UE10104X00 CONTACT BAR 4

GM10960X00 THREADED ROD *M5X60 11

ZAD2956A1 TENSION SPRING 1

GKR1017X00 TUBE CLAMP 32

067-232-01 W-JOINT (ELBOW) *5 10

063-044-88 SEAL 5

064-030-06 SELF-ALIGN BEARING 2500/ 1205 1

GCF1329X00 ROLLER 8

UB10352X71 BOLT 8

067-530-09 CLAMP (HOSE)*116-152 5

GE01233X70 DISTANCE BOLT 11

066-001-03 CHAIN MB596/741(PER METER) 2

LAA3161X00 SEAL RING 1

LAA3181X00 SEAL 5

067-202-29 ANGLE JOINT *EVW10-LR 4

077-150-21 AUXILIARY CONTACT 3

067-247-76 T-JOINT *10 X 1/4"" 4

FU10014X60 FU STOPMOTION NEEDLE(NO 

FORK)

1

016-020-00 PIPE *D6X1  (1 METER PC.) 2

067-232-03 W-JOINT 2

151-331X00 DISTANCE PIECE 2

UB10141X00 DISC 1

076-002-24 CONTACT INSERT 4

143-152A00 ROLLER 2

064-061-00 THRUST BALL BEARING 3

181-003-00 POTENTIOMETER 1

181-312X70 FUSE 1

GM10466X00 SPACER  24X70 2

064-061-02 THRUST BALL BEARING 8

UR10038A00 SLEEVE 2

063-041-50 SEAL; 125X160X12 12

153-034-00 SEAL RING D62X20 5

073-702-10 FLUORESCENT LAMP; 20W;230V 2

063-041-03 SEAL; 48X80X10 1

MC26152B00 PIN BAR 21

075-067-08 RELAY; 24V DC 8-PIN(6A/250VAC) 1

7464013 FLAT BELT FOR WARP TAPING 

DEVI

18

ZAE3880X00 TENSION SPRING 1

179-127X70 PAPER ROLL 8

064-071-02 MB633  NK 6/10 NEEDLE 

BEARING

2

015-015-08 CHANNEL(THREAD 

GUIDE)*14;4X13X

11

073-152-65 GUIDE PART 11

075-519-85 SUPPRESSER 1



186-029X72 IMPULSE SWITCH 

BUTTON(BLACK)

2

155-179X70 PISTON WITH O-RINGS 1

7512007 GROOVE BALL BEARING 3

065-134-28 DISTANCE RING 10

064-002-94 GROOVE BALL BEARING 1

143-001-00 FOIL 1

GCF1006A00 HOUSING 7

GS10256X00 DISC (SPINDLE *8) 22

155-401-74 SILENCER 4

076-002-45 LAMP SLEEVE 4

075-510-39 DIODE  *1;5KE68CA 1

065-130-41 DISTANCE RING 5

076-002-42 PASS RING 1

SF21225X71 DISC  *D92 X 4 1

179-127A70 PAPER ROLL FOR PRINTER 

(GLEN R

10

063-010-99 PRESSURE SPRING 2

067-247-36 SCREWED ELBOW *10 X 1.8"" 4

076-005-12 BULB 8

067-247-38 SCREWED ELBOW *10 X 3/8"" 4

073-152-55 GUIDE PART 5

GFA1022A00 CONTACT 12

067-242-09 T-JOINT 2

8124029 SPARK EXTINGUISH DEVICE 7

067-247-62 W-JOINT      *10 2

153-024-00 FELT RING 15

016-020-03 PIPE; D10X1 2

076-002-21 COUPLING FLANGE 1

015-811-01 DOOR SEAL(RUBBER 

GASKET)PER MT

10

8530012 FLUORESCENT LAMP 7

NEA1037X2 CARBON BRUSH  REPLACES-

NEA1049

2

GZ10057X60 ADAPTOR  *LEFT 20

GZ10057X61 ADAPTOR  *RIGHT 20

073-000-50 PLUG (HYDRAULIC VALVE 

ELECTRIC

11

067-204-25 REDUCTION CONNECTION 1

023-001-43 ALLEN SCREW 5

186-014X71 MOUNTING 2

8130008 FUSE BOX 125A  500V 4

066-001-27 MB599 LINK(*9;05X11;68)CHAIN-0 1

062-017-40 CIRCLIP 10

076-000-09 PRESS BUTTON 1

GZB1175X00 TENSION DISC 30

065-131-34 DISTANCE RING 4

027-003-02 SPACER 2

GZB2541X00 HOLDER 5

065-130-45 DISTANCE RING 8

186-503X72 BULB 14V 80MA 1



076-000-11 PRESS BUTTON 6

063-025-33 FLAT SPRING 4

8130045 FUSE NH  20A  500V  BOX 20

GCF1011C00 PLATE 10

8130032 FUSE NH  16A  500V  BOX 2

065-134-19 DISTANCE RING 28

025-620-05 PLUG *M8 3

072-350-58 GLAND 2

GZB1165A00 DISC BOTTOM SATIN 12

067-247-07 G-PLUG CONNECTOR *10X1/4"" 1

064-003-08 BEARING/6205 25/52X15 4

076-001-43 MUSHROOM BUTTON 2

063-510-23 PRESSURE SPRING 20

076-005-02 BULB (STOPMOTION 

LIGHTBULB)

30

GZB1855B70 HOLDER 1

GZB1855B71 HOLDER 1

022-015-24 TOOTH LOCK HEXAGONAL 

SCREW

34

GCF1015X00 PLATE 1

074-100-03 CLAMP 20

072-150-13 CABLE(BUS) *2X0;64 (PER 

METER)

50

7078135 SHAFT SEALING RING 1

063-510-96 PRESSURE SPRING 5

FU10011X00 YARD GUIDE FORK(SMALL *D3) 4

VK13070X00 DISC *D32X5 2

GCA1175A00 COVER 28

067-247-91 W-JOINT *8 4

SF21115X00 SUPPORT *1;5 X 54 X 77 3

064-202-14 PLAIN BEARING 2

153-055X00 O-RING 2

067-247-27 SCREWED ELBOW *4 X 1/8"" 4

186-503X73 PRESSURE HOOD (CLEAR) 24MM 3

064-002-91 GROOVE BALL BEARING  6004  

2RS

2

067-247-02 G-PLUG CONNECTOR *6 X 1/4"" 2

GAA2764X00 CLAMP 15

8519002 LAMP   230V 11

063-040-37 SEAL; 35X72X10 10

075-520A35 LWL-PLUG  *HFBR4506  NOT 

USED

2

GFA1002B00 SPACER   (*50X62X12) 2

GM10341X00 HOUSING 19

063-041-06 MB592*52/85X10 GACO RING 6

GZB1388X00 PLATE 4

GZ10188X00 EYELET 3MM 69

067-243-11 ADJUSTING ANGLE 2

076-005-33 SMALL BULB 14



067-230-50 REDUCTION NIPPLE *1/8"" - 1/4" 2

GCF1542C71 COVER RIGHT 108

GCF1542C70 COVER LEFT 102

071-150-52 CONNECTING FITTING 2

067-246-02 G-PLUG CONNECTOR *4 X 1/8"" 4

076-000-66 DUMMY PLUG 1

133-000-00 CLIP 30

064-004-41 GROOVE BALL BEARING  6301  

2ZJ

1

067-231-12 SCREW-IN JOINT*5-1/8 2

075-503-44 RESISTANCE 1

023-003-69 ALLEN SCREW 25

076-002-43 FIXING FLANGE 3

063-040-44 MB592*40/56X12 SEAL 2

072-101-35 CABLE (PER METER) 8X0;75 13

UR10023A60 DRIVER (PLASTIC PEG) 1

063-040-54 SEAL MB592 *45X65X10  SEAL 28

GCF1483X71 CLAMP  S7X38 1

LE62338X00 RUBBER RING 2

GZB1236X1 TENSION DISC 66

7077079 O-RING 14

072-150-12 CABLE(BUS) *2X0;64 (PER 

METER)

9

063-040-25 SEAL *30/62X10 2

064-002-89 GROOVE BALL BEARING  6002  

2RS

1

063-040-43 SEAL; 40X56X8 5

064-003-02 GROOVE BALL BEARING 4

066-001-17 MB597/741 ADDITIONAL 

LINK(CHAI

3

063-001-21 PRESSURE SPRING   *1;6 X 9;8 X 2

064-212-47 PLAIN BEARING   20/23X21;5 1

063-040-13 SEAL; 25X47X10 10

ZAE1712X1 TENSION SPRING 1

7037030 BUSHING; 16MMX18MMX10MM 4

131-100-00 WASHER 25

025-057-04 DOWEL M12 25

063-000-40 SPRING 4

067-200-39 SCREW-IN JOINT 4

067-248-97 PLUG *10 4

GM10339X00 WORM GEAR 75

062-011-18 CIRCLIP 5

8605016 CLAMP 6

063-040-53 SEAL *45/62X10 2

028-024-95 TAPER PIN 3X6 12

064-003-01 GROOVE BALL BEARING 2

UE10468X60 ADAPTER (NOZZLE) 2

8135040 FUSE  3.15A  250V   MICRO/BLAC 7



8135029 MICRO FUSE 6

8135028 MICRO FUSE 5

8135032 MICRO FUSE 5

067-200-70 SCREWED SOCKET *XGE12-LR 6

FU10109X00 CAP (END UNIT) 1

075-591-58 CABLE  10 WIRE 10

064-002-85 GROOVE BALL BEARING 6

064-003-04 GROOVE BALL BEARING 6

075-591-60 CABLE 20 WIRE 4

027-005-15 SPACER F/MOTOR ZA11360X60 1

063-052-05 SEAL RING *40 2

067-250-06 NIPPLE 4

067-250-09 NIPPLE M10X1 1

149-171-00 EYELET GUIDE 23

064-002-51 GROOVE BALL BEARING 3

067-207-04 CUTTING RING *28 (28MM)ID 1

063-040-33 SEAL  *35/52X10 10

062-014-13 CIRCLIP (SNAP RING) J90 8

155-401-71 SOUND ABSORBER 1

GFA1089A00 SUPPORT 20

064-212-12 PLAIN BEARING   *12/14X12 1

063-030-31 O-RING 39

063-510-60 PRESSURE SPRING 3

8135027 FUSE G  2.5A  250V  TUBE 29

8135035 FUSE G   6.3A  250V   TUBE 10

066-151-99 VSM15111 *12/8X70  KEY 7

8135025 MICRO FUSE 2

GAA1118A00 NUT 25

7077505 O-RING 11

GZB1072X00 BEVEL WHEEL  *OLD 11

077-000-10 FUSE  *15A/500V 25

062-000-08 SET COLLAR 1

066-151-94 VSM 15111 *10/8X60 KEY 1

GS10254X00 DISC (SPINDLE *14) 72

UR10003A00 SPACER 50

186-014X76 CAP CLEAR PLASTIC 26

UE10020X00 TUBE CLAMP 26

GS10255X00 DISC FOR SPINDLE  *16 17

063-510-26 PRESSURE SPRING 10

028-010-13 CYLINDRICAL PIN  M4X12 7

186-014X72 CAP/RED(IMPULSE SWITCH) 7

076-001-31 PRESSURE PLATE 1

GFA1054X00 YARN GUIDE FORK; 11MM 9

072-101-08 CABLE 2

072-101-11 CABLE FOR MOTOR (PER 

METER)

5

186-014X77 CAP CLEAR PLASTIC F/186-

014X75

15

067-207-08 CUTTING RING *20 (20MM)ID 3



076-001-06 LAMP CAP 3

GFA1058X00 SPRING; 10x21x8 13

067-250-07 NIPPLE  *M6 4

UR10010B00 BUSHING 6

066-152-08 KEY 14X9X50 3

078-100-06 SPACING PIN 2

023-001-95 BOLT *M12X110 24

028-020-46 TAPER PIN 17

GCA1176X00 THREADED BOLT 3

026-030-59 LOCKING PLATE *40X62 2

075-508-43 CAPACITOR 20

GZ10032X00 SUPPORT 1

8520130 LAMP CAP (CLEAR) 1

077-000-04 FUSE *10A/250V 20

028-017-44 PIN 9

077-000-08 FUSE *6A/500V 2

066-160-19 WOODRUF KEY  *6X10 9

076-001-04 LAMP CAP 2

063-030-16 O-RING 66

063-040-28 SEAL; 32X47X7 20

072-302-33 CONTACT PIN 20

181-305-76 FINE WIRE FUSE 15

181-305-75 FINE WIRE FUSE 9

023-001-24 ALLEN SCREW 21

077-001-30 FINE WIRE FUSE 15

EW80503A00 SPRING 10

UR10006A00 BUSHING BACK *D10X9 10

023-000-16 ALLEN SCREW M8X30 10

GZ10033X00 GEAR 58

062-014-07 SEEGER RING *J80 20

GZ10041A00 COVER 20

021-012-09 ALLEN SCREW 18

063-020-04 TENSION SPRING 17

153-029-00 O-RING 13

7942510 WASHER 12

063-030-17 O-RING 6

062-010-28 CIRCLIP 4

062-000-04 SET COLLAR 3

062-013-36 CIRCLIP *J68 3

071-050-25 LOCKNUT  PG21 10

067-250-01 NIPPLE F/LUBRICATING TUBE 17

074-020-30 CLOSER 10

067-207-03 CUTTING RING *15 (15MM)ID 4

GFA1013X00 GUARD PLATE 3

7075007 SEAL RING FOR VALVE #7744001 2

066-151-96 KEY 1

GCF1667X00 PROTECTING CAP 465

023-000-35 ALLEN SCREW 22

077-001-05 FINE WIRE FUSE 15



077-001-08 FINE WIRE FUSE 4

063-040-07 SEAL  *20/30X7 3

066-001-08 LINK 1

067-220-52 CLAMPING RING 44

023-001-74 ALLEN SCREW  5X65 23

074-020-41 CLOSER 10

066-150-48 KEY 8

076-001-07 LABEL CAP 2

8135009 FUSE  2A  250V  TUBE 15

065-157-52 SHIM 56/72X1 10

066-151-21 KEY *10X8X25 4

067-207-06 CUTTING RING *10 (10MM) ID 34

GS10076X00 DISC (SPINDLE *10) 21

GFA1044X00 CONTACT 18

067-207-02 CUTTING RING *12 (12MM) ID 16

7964033 TENSION PIN 10

028-020-11 CONICAL PIN 4

071-050-24 LOCK NUT 4

063-030-06 O-RING 2;62 X10;78 1

066-151-07 VSM 15111 (SPRING KEY)#8 

/7X40

1

025-044-25 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 25

023-001-21 ALLEN SCREW M10X50 20

067-220-50 CUTTING RING *5 (5MM ID) 20

022-002-83 SCREW 19

021-000-98 BOLT 8

071-050-23 LOCKNUT *PG 13;5 4

063-510-06 PRESSURE SPRING 40

021-011-48 MB545 ALLEN SCREW *M12X25 38

028-020-02 TAPER PIN *2X14 11

073-000-51 SEAL (HYDRAULIC VALVE 

ELECTRIC

11

023-001-06 ALLEN SCREW 10

077-010-12 FUSE  DOWEL SCREW  *6A/500V 6

067-220-36 COPPER SEAL RING *8;2/ 11;4 X 4

066-150-37 KEY 2

153-033-00 O-RING 26

063-030-22 O-RING 6

7075005 SEALING RING 4

022-016-11 HEX SECURING SCREW  M8X20 10

023-000-25 ALLEN SCREW 10

027-040-07 CURVED SPRING WASHER 9

062-013-26 CIRCLIP 8

066-150-25 KEY F/COUPLING SF21259X00 2

023-003-43 ALLEN SCREW 12

021-000-10 BOLT 10

026-008-07 HEXAGONAL NUT  M12 4

GZB2665X00 CLIP (STOPMOTION EYELET) 401



066-151-04 KEY VSM15111 *8/7X20 2

023-003-29 ALLEN SCREW 26

022-002-13 HEXAGONAL SCREW 10

021-012-95 ALLEN SCREW  M5X16 14

062-013-23 MB560 CIRCLIP *J47 1

024-011-18 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M8X40 10

021-012-94 ALLEN SCREW  M5X12 14

022-002-14 HEX SCREW  *M8X60 21

022-001-17 HEXAGONAL SCREW 14

023-001-20 ALLEN SCREW 12

021-012-97 ALLEN SCREW  M5X8 19

027-501-01 WASHER 18

029-603-01 BELT RIVET 27

021-011-47 ALLEN SCREW 9

062-010-19 CIRCLIP  *A35 9

028-020-37 TAPER PIN;M5X40 4

063-030-26 O-RING; OR149 4

023-003-16 ALLEN SCREW M6X16 4

028-003-57 DOWEL PIN 10

021-005-09 GRUB SCREW  M8X20 82

021-011-93 ALLEN SCREW 19

027-002-06 WASHER 13X40X3 19

023-000-23 ALLEN SCREW *M10X20 2

022-002-06 HEXAGONAL SCREW 41

025-044-24 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 30

021-011-95 SCREW 9

064-000-05 STEEL BALL 10MM 1

026-000-07 HEXAGONAL NUT 9

062-010-16 CIRCLIP 3

029-603-02 BELT RIVET 18

023-001-85 ALLEN SCREW 10

7908020 SCREW; CYLINDER HEAD 1

022-015-04 TOOTH LOCK HEXAGONAL 

SCREW

10

067-220-20 SUPPORTING BUSH 20

063-030-21 O-RING OR140 10

023-003-28 MB519 M8X16 SCREW 9

158-443-00 WASHER (WEIGHT) 10 GR. 101

029-611-12 RIVET 44

021-011-39 ALLEN SCREW 10

021-508-22 ALLEN SCREW 6

026-001-04 HEXAGONAL NUT 30

063-030-20 O-RING 8

021-011-15 ALLEN SCREW 4X12 1

021-013-25 ALLEN SCREW M6X8 47

021-010-01 ALLEN SCREW  M4X5 13

023-000-14 ALLEN SCREW M8X20 11

023-003-02 ALLEN SCREW 6

023-023-08 SCREW; M4X10 127

027-015-03 COUNTERSUNK WASHER 47



023-003-14 ALLEN SCREW 14

026-850-03 HEXAGONAL NUT 96

024-010-54 COUNTERSUNK SCREW 38

021-011-90 ALLEN SCREW 34

062-010-14 CIRCLIP A25 31

067-220-19 SUPPORTING SLEEVE 21

023-000-13 ALLEN SCREW 19

063-030-12 O-RING 17

063-030-19 O-RING 11

023-012-46 VSM 12158 M5X40  PHILLIPS 

HEAD

10

028-003-16 DOWEL PIN  S5X40 34

026-000-06 HEXAGONAL NUT 19

133-017-70 SNAP RING 41

062-010-12 CIRCLIP  A22 34

022-001-78 HEXAGONAL SCREW 21

023-005-02 ALLEN SCREW 12

023-012-53 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW M6X30 520

024-010-47 COUNTERSUNK SCREW M6X25 17

023-012-50 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 5

023-000-04 ALLEN SCREW; M6X16 48

023-012-41 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 5

024-010-33 COUNTERSUNK SCREW; M5X10 20

023-012-42 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 9

028-002-11 DOWEL PIN; MB567  2X10 4

025-044-99 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 2

027-009-03 WASHER 26

062-013-07 CIRCLIP 23

025-044-22 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 20

027-031-05 SPRING WASHER 10;2 15

021-011-23 ALLEN SCREW M6X10 12

023-000-98 ALLEN SCREW *M5X20 11

022-001-07 HEX SCREW  M6X12 9

029-010-99 HOLLOW RIVET; 3X7 1

029-610-05 HOLLOW RIVET 42

023-000-02 ALLEN SCREW M6X10 34

022-001-06 HEXAGONAL SCREW M6X10 33

026-008-03 HEXAGONAL NUT   *M5 24

023-000-97 VSM12182 ALLEN SCREW M5X16 20

022-001-08 HEXAGONAL SCREW  M6X16 14

028-002-43 DOWEL PIN 9

025-044-18 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 5

023-010-70 CYLINDER HEAD SCREW  

*M3;5X18

48

028-002-12 USE 026-002-12 22

028-002-15 DOWEL PIN 14

023-001-02 ALLEN SCREW M6X30 12

075-511-01 DIODE 11

028-002-49 DOWEL PIN MB567 *S4X28 9



021-011-13 ALLEN SCREW; M4X8 3

023-012-39 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 2

023-012-33 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 33

027-001-06 WASHER  *13/24X2;5 30

026-000-05 HEX NUT DIN934  M10 19

8646004 CONNECTION FOR WIRE 2.5MM 104

023-022-13 OVAL HEAD SCREW 43

023-022-09 OVAL HEAD SCREW 34

023-012-26 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 8

UB10435X00 EYELET 6

023-012-24 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 3

026-000-04 HEXAGONAL NUT M8 2

026-001-02 HEXAGON NUT DIN936 0;5 MU 

*M8

62

023-012-25 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 40

026-000-03 HEXAGONAL NUT M6 22

024-010-23 COUNTERSUNK SCREW 18

023-012-32 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 10

023-022-06 OVAL HEAD SCREW 4

027-001-05 WASHER 10;5/20X2 4

026-001-01 HEXAGONAL NUT (FOR 

GKR1018...)

65

027-000-05 WASHER  *10;5/18X1;6 34

024-010-26 COUNTERSUNK SCREW 18

027-031-03 SPRING WASHER *6;1 13

023-012-31 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW  M4X10 11

028-002-24 DOWEL PIN 11

062-010-05 CIRCLIP A10 8

062-018-02 LOCK WASHER 8

023-012-28 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 6

026-000-01 HEXAGONAL NUT  *M3 48

023-012-22 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW *M3X10 37

026-001-98 HEX NUT DIN936 M5 10

063-032-06 O-RING 10

076-001-01 LAMP SLEEVE 10

077-000-29 FUSE *10A/500V BOTTLE 10

063-040-11 SHAFT SEAL   (steamer) 9

023-001-39 ALLEN SCREW *M16X100 8

077-000-09 FUSE *10A/500V BOTTLE 8

063-040-23 SEAL; 30X52X10 5

023-022-05 OVAL HEAD SCREW 4

023-012-23 SCREW M3X12 2

063-040-45 SEAL *40/62X10 2

076-002-14 LABEL RING 2

076-002-15 LABEL RING 2

023-012-19 MB513 *M3X5 PHILLIPS HEAD 

SCRE

1

072-200-55 INSULATING TUBE 1

077-000-27 FUSE *4A/500V BOTTLE 1



027-001-12 WASHER *3;2/7X0;5 50

028-000-09 SPLIT PIN 46

026-008-02 HEXAGONAL NUT 41

027-000-04 WASHER 21

023-012-01 PHILLIPS HEAD SCREW 10

062-010-03 CIRCLIP; MB561 A8;8X0;8 7

062-010-02 CIRCLIP 4

027-002-99 WASHER  *5;3/15X1;6 94

026-000-97 HEXAGONAL NUT  *M5 41

026-000-02 HEXAGONAL NUT; M4 32

027-001-97 WASHER 5;3/10X1 26

027-000-00 WASHER 11

027-001-03 WASHER 1

027-001-01 WASHER 24

027-031-01 SPRING WASHER 16

0272849 MICROCONTROLLER FOR 

AIRCONDITI

2

766001 BATTERY 1

4721078 BRAKING BAND COMPLETE 1

5094089 SPUR WHEEL 5

5098058 SPUR WHEEL; NYLON 5

5336368 LOCKING PIN 1

5373001 SHAFT UNIT 7

5525206 FLANGE COVER 1

5891023 LOCKING BAR (CLAMP) 20

5916057 THIMBLE 3

7023015 BRAKE LEVER W/BLOCK 1

7023016 BRAKE LEVER W/BLOCK 1

7073105 RUBBER PROFILE 2

7077131 O-RING  90 X 2;5 4

7077132 O-RING  *110 X 3;0 4

7077133 O-RING *165 X 4;0 4

7078163 SHAFT SEALING RING *52 X 72 X 5

7078164 SHAFT SEALING RING *50 X 65 X 4

7251055 TRANSFORMER; 220V 1

7381021 STAR KNOB 2

7491008 CLUTCH(COUPLING) UB2.39.4 1

7513008 INCLINED BALL BEARING 2

7514006 BEARING 1

7516018 PENDULUM ROLLER BEARING 4

7518001 NEEDLE SLEEVE 22

7518080 NEEDLE BUSH 2

7902203 KNURLED HOLLOW CORE SCEW 16

7953010 ADJUSTING RING 10

8015143 MOTOR GEARBOX  AC 2

8019075 RECTIFIER (G143) KEB 1

8110071 RELAY 1

8120050 POWER CONTACTOR 5



8124026 AUXILIARY SWITCH 5

8135006 FUSE  1A  250V   TUBE 12

8135026 FUSE  4A  250V   TUBE 8

8135030 MICRO FUSE 6

8135034 FUSE  1.6A  250V   TUBE 6

8350016 LIMIT SWITCH 20

8350039 LIMIT SWITCH 1

8990204 MICROCONTROLLER 

(SK3394.500)

1

353502604 BEARING HOUSING 1

542607402 BUSHING 1

544808303 THREADED SPINDLE 1

733400703 FILTER ELEMENT(10 

MICRON)repla

2

754003904 REPAIR KIT FOR 

VALVE#739200502

3

780104201 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 2

780106208 PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 4

780301013 CYLINDER SWITCH 1

801517101 GEARBOX - REED OSCILLATING 2

820011603 LOAD CELL 500kg 1

826005404 FREQUENCY CONVERTER 1

826906701 RESISTANCE (BRAKE) 4

5824018012 BRAKE BLOCK F/BRAKE BAND-

CREEL

30

024-2269-

000000

BOWET HULSE M24(OR-024-2239-

00

1

024-2269-

411024

COUPLING 1

028-003-74 DOWEL PIN 8

029-000-99 COUNTERSUNK RIVET 37

0558B48 RING SPACER 37

0611A35 SEAL STEAM 2

067-200-04 CONNECTION 2

067-223-18 JOINT 1

0677A35 SPACER SUPPORT 3

0680B28 SUPPORT RING 6

0697A35 CAP 8

075-519-76L SUPPRESSOR (LUTZE) 4

075-570-08/571 EPROM FOR CARD SF11571C70 

(SF1

7

077-000-32 FUSE 10

0770A38 COMPRESSION SPRING 5

140-506X00 GEARBOX TO FLUTTED ROLLER 1

150-905X99 ACCUMULATOR 1 QT. *NO 

ADAPTER*

2

151-827X00 ADAPTER 2

155-045/SEALS SEAL KIT FOR CYLINDER 155-045- 1

179-099X00/15-

P

BENDATA KEYBOARD 

EUROPEAN TYPE

1



179-152X71/D3 PUSH BUTTON (CREELMASTER) 11

180-015-00R PRINT - REPAIRED 1

180-026X00R CM PRINT - REPAIRED 12

181/RH6 HANDLE TO MAIN POWER 

SWITCH(18

2

181-305-70R MAXITRON 8000 REPAIRED 1

181-314X00R FREQUENCY CONVERTER; 

REPAIRED

1

181-651X00 RESISTER  1 ohm 6

182-300-70 BRUSH HOLDER 6

183-270/PLUG PLUG AND SOCKET TO MOTOR 

183-2

3

186-501X60 ROTARY SWITCH 1

188-007/99 BAUMULLER TEST ADAPTER 1

23-04-60X GEAR 2

23-04-64X GEAR 2

23-05-22B PIPE 1

2517D28 BEARING RING 7

312-881/01 DIGITAL OUTPUT MODULE 1

3246123/R REPAIR OF HANDY FOR 

SIZEBOX

1

3246124/R HANDY F/HEADSTOCK 

EXCHANGE#

2

3246183/R HANDY FOR SIZE BOX 

(EXCHANGE)#

2

3246186/R HANDY F/BEAMING (EXCHANGE) 

#

1

5201-101-008 CLUTCH ACCESSORY KIT 10

5301-101-001 BOLT 1

5301-111-018 ARMATURE 2

5311-631-003 MAGNET FOR CLUTCH 175-200-

00

2

6SE7021-8TB61 DC TO RC 

INVERTER;460VAC;10HP

1

820020902R PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 

REPAIRED

1

8234043R CONTROLLER - REPAIRED 1

8260030R CONVERTER - REPAIRED 1

8752121R CPU 2XG01 REPAIR (2 SLOT 

UNIT

1

994-11-14 BRUSH HOLDER FOR BEAMING 

MOTOR

4

BENTRACK FLAT TRACK FOR OLD ZAS 

MACHINE

1

BP004 LINKS FOR CABLE UP TOP 4

BP004/1 LINKS FOR TRACK UNDER 

HEADSTOC

48

BP004/2 TRACK F/CABLE UNDER 

HEADSTOCK

76

BP004/3 MOUNTING BRACKETS/ 

STATIONARY

1

BP004/4 MOUNTING BRACKETS/ MOVING 

END

1

ES41-006 ROCKER SWITCH - TO 158-102-

00

3



FIG65-14 MICRO SWITCH;maybe(187-000-

00)

2

GC1107 (EXTRACTA)GC1107KRRB 

FAFNIR

3

GCF1135X60 CONNECTING WIRE 9

GCF1628X60 GUIDING PIECE 17

GE01016C60 RAIL 1

GE01141X00 BOLT 4

GE10043A66 SPINDLE 24

GE10192X60 SPINDLE 9

M8X80 STEEL TAPER PIN 8

M-VC210AA DISPLAY(CREELMASTER) 1

NEA3210X61 TIMING CHAIN 1

NK10015B60 CARD   *N 1

NK10015B60R CARD - REPAIRED  *N 1

NP10012A60R KLEE-MODULE REPAIR FOR 

CUST.

2

SB0010* PLASTIC INSERT 31

SB037 ADAPTER F/ACCUM.150-905X99 1

SB038 BRAKE CALIPER 

CONVERSION;RIGHT

1

SB046 SLEEVE FOR SHAFT SF10605B00 1

SB091 FAN KIT F/SF11595 POWER 

SUPPLY

1

SB110 SEAL KIT F/CYLINDER 155-

078X00

4

SB173 SEAL KIT F/151-043X00 FILTER 2

SB198 FUSE 20 AMP BOX 660V 6

SB304 ADAPTER  F/ACCUMULATOR 4

SET/1PCE.EAC

H

NUT/SMALL THREAD 1 

NUT/LARGE T

1

SF10181X00 BUSH 2

SF10299X00 FLANGE 1

SF10421A60R CARD-REPAIRED(MELCHER) 1

SF10446C60R MULTIFUNCTION PRINT-

REPAIRED

1

SF10449L60R CPU  REPAIRED 1

SF10475X60R PRINT - REPAIRED 1

SF10590A00 JOURNAL (PIN FOR SPRING-133-

50

1

SF10676A60 PRESSURE ROLLER *D70X2050 2

SF10807X00R PRINT NUMERICAL I/0 - 

REPAIRED

1

SF10885X60R PRINT REPAIRED (BR-327) 1

SF11075X60R PRINT - REPAIRED 1

SF11104X60R INPUT BOARD - REPAIRED 1

SF11185X00R CARD SFB  REPAIRED 1

SF11185X60R PRINT - REPAIRED 1

SF11188X00R VCB   REPAIRED (MAXITRON)   

*N

2

SF11571C70 CENTRAL UNIT (CHIP-075-570-08) 1



SL10447A60R CARD  ERGOTRONIC 

(REPAIRED)

1

SL11206E60R CARD REPAIRED 1

SZ016 SEAL KIT F/CYLINDER 

#780104815

3

UR10148X60R PRINT - REPAIRED 1

UZS-2440 KIT F/CYL.155-05600;155-060X71 1

VC10107X60 CARD; RELAY SWITCH 1

VC10108X60 RELAY PRINT *9108A101 

CREELMAS

2

VF10160X60R PRINT BKS - REPAIRED 2

VF12023X00 REED 1

WH283 RETAINING RING 12

WH325 RING 43

ZAE1768X1 SHAFT D25X125 2

ZAE3096X00 BUSHING SPACER (067-255-12) 2

ZSB 63/32 SEAL SET FOR 155-065X00 2



Last Original Spare Parts

Exclusively by 
KARL MAYER Textile Machinery Ltd.

PDF



23.03.2010

Mat Nr Description Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

V
e
rw

e
n

d
u

n
g

 i
n

 

T
y
p

to
 b

e
 u

s
e
 a

t 
ty

p

10215107602 K.Roller 100X5 CR 1.00 guide roller for some sizing machines

10215107801 K.Roller 100X5 CR 5.00 guide roller for some sizing machines

10215107901 K-Roller Ø100x10 Chrome - A=1800 2.00 guide roller for some sizing machines

10215122501 Separation rods 38 11.00 split rod for some sizing machines

10215122512 GL-MOTOR 14,1 KW 1.00 for typ WN

10215136518 GL-MOTOR 19,4 KW 2.00 for typ WN

10215136520 GL-MOTOR 11 KW 1.00 for typ WN

10215136520 Wheel set 1.00 for typ WN

10216000333 Gear Box 1.00

10216108624 Gearbox SE 1.00 for typ WN

10217000327 Gearbox SU 01 A 1.00

10217001125 Gearbox SDU 01 A 2.00 for typ WN

10217102144 Gearbox VA 01 A 1.00

10217121356 Gearbox VA 12 A 1.00 for typ WN

10217132733 K-Roller 160X7 CR 3.00 guide roller for some sizing machines

10218000145 K-Roller 160X7 CR 3.00 guide roller for some sizing machines

10218000246 K-Roller 160X7 CR 3.00

10218002346 K-Roller 160X7 CR 3.00

10218002554 Inverter  CIS 050.1 BB 1.00

10218108034 K.Alu roller 2.00 guide roller for some sizing machines

10218108432 Worm gear box.I=70 3.00

10218108434 SW-Display 1.00

10218109032 K.pressure roller 1.00

10218109728 Ionisation unit 1.00 for typ WR

10218109732 Z-Press roller 1900 4.00

10218109732 Bush-060,5X130 6.00

10218109932 Take-up 4.00

10218126344 Pivot roller-A-60 2.00

10218126344 Power suppy Eltex 9.00 for typ WS

10218126918 K-TR-Roller-N-L-GU70-225 1.00 for type WE, transport roller

10218126918 K-Roller N 188 2.00 for type WE, transport roller

10218126918 K-Roller N 188 1.00 for type WE, transport roller

10218126918 K-Roller S 188 2.00 for type WE, transport roller

10218126924 K-Regulating roller N 188 1.00 for type WE, guide roller

10218133099 K-Regulating roller N 188 2.00 for type WE, guide roller

10218133099 K-Regulating roller N 188 2.00 for type WE, guide roller

10218133518 K-Regulating roller S 188 1.00 for type WE, guide roller

10218133524 Reed mechanism 1.00 Require comb

10218133918 Reed mechanism 1.00 Require comb

10218133924 Reed mechanism -expanding cam 3.00 Require comb

10218133924 Reed mechanism -expanding cam 3.00

10218134018 Reed mechanism -expanding cam 3.00

10218138124 Reed mechanism -expanding cam 3.00

KARL MAYER UK ORIGINAL SUCKER PARTS LIST

H:\Shared\Warp Preparation\Sucker Parts\Sucker customer list



Mat Nr Description Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

V
e
rw

e
n

d
u

n
g

 i
n

 

T
y
p

to
 b

e
 u

s
e
 a

t 
ty

p

10218139418 Reed mechanism -expanding cam 2.00 Require comb

10218139424 Reed mechanism 1.00 Require comb

10218141032 Reed mechanism WS Blanks 1.00

10225001411 K-Roller-N-188-BR-Glass 1.00 for type WE, transport roller for glass

10225001411 K-Roller-N-188-BR-Glass 2.00 for type WE, transport roller for glass

10225002960 K-Roller-N-188-BR-Glass 1.00 for type WE, transport roller for glass

10225110418 K-Roller-N-188-BR-Glass 4.00 for type WE, transport roller for glass

10225111420 K-Roller-N-188-BR-Glass 4.00 for type WE, transport roller for glass

10225112220 K-Roller-N-188-Cr-BR-Glass 2.00 for type WE, transport roller for glass

10225112220 Anti-static-Eltex 4.00

10225112228 Air profile anti.-static ELTEX 2.00 for type WE

10225113816 Air profile anti-static ELTEX 2.00 for type WE

10225116516 K-TR-Roller-N-GU70-253 1.00 for type WE

10226001079 Profil cord 41.00

10226001079 Profil cord 41.00

10226003067 Cylinderpivots ; Workign side 25.00 for dryer type ZT

10226116318 Roller 120X5CR 1.00 for dryer type ZT

10231001322 K-Roller ø160 x 7,5 x 2000 1.00 for dryer type ZT, guide roller

10231001451 K.Roller 127 CR 2.00 for dryer type ZT, guide roller

10231125620 K.Roller 127 CR 2.00 for dryer type ZT, guide roller

10231125620 K.Roller 127 CR 1.00 for dryer type ZT, guide roller

10231125820 Z-Beating roller ø127 - W=1600 2.00 for dryer type ZT, guide roller

10233002054 K.Roller 128x4,5 CR GL 2.00 for dryer type ZT, guide roller

10233002054 KEG-Gear L2 1.00 for dryer type TZ

10233002118 KEG-Gear L2 1.00

10233125618 K-Condensate tube TZG4 1.00 for dryer type TZ

10233125618 K-Roller 100x2,5 VA , W=1800 28.00 for dryer type ZT, guide roller

10233125618 Hose 30.00

10233156318 Nip roller WG 65 - W=2000 2.00 squeezingroller for some size boxes

10233156318 Nip roller WG 65 - W=2000 2.00

10233156318 K-Nip roller WG - A=2000 1.00 squeezingroller for some size boxes

10233156318 GL.GETR.MOT.5,0KW 2.00

10233156618 GL.GETR.MOT.5,0KW 2.00

10233156618 Disks - Ø200xØ40x10 144.00

10233156618 K.Squeeze roller 2.00 squeezingroller for some dyeing boxes

10233156618 K.Squeeze roller 2.00

10233156618 K.Squeeze roller 2.00

10233156618 Dip roller ø 200 - VA , W=1800 1.00 guide roller for some dyeing boxes

10233157218 K-Guide roller 127 1.00 guide roller for some dyeing boxes

10234001254 Dip roller ø 182 - VA , W=1800 11.00

10234002729 Squeeze roller HG 99 - W=1800 5.00 squeezingroller for some dyeing boxes

10234004130 Squeeze roller HG 99 - W=1800 5.00

10234004257 Squeeze roller HG 99 - W=1800 5.00

10234121920 Squeeze roller HG 99 - W=1800 5.00

10234126720 Squeeze roller WG 85 gelb - W=1800 8.00

10234126720 Squeeze roller WG 85 gelb - W=1800 8.00 squeezingroller for some dyeing boxes

10234134018 Squeeze roller WG 85 gelb - W=1800 8.00

10234139820 Squeeze roller WG 85 gelb - W=1800 8.00

10234140018 Squeeze roller WG 85 gelb - W=1800 8.00

10234141018 Squeeze roller WG 85 gelb - W=1800 8.00

H:\Shared\Warp Preparation\Sucker Parts\Sucker customer list



Mat Nr Description Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

V
e
rw

e
n

d
u

n
g

 i
n

 

T
y
p

to
 b

e
 u

s
e
 a

t 
ty

p

10234141018 Dip roller WG 75 gelb - W=1800 1.00 squeezingroller for some dyeing boxes

10234141018 Cover 21.00

10234141120 Refractometer PR-01 S 1.00

10234141218 K.-Head metal A 2.00

10234141220 QU Roller SG 65 1.00 squeezingroller for size boxes type SE/SD

10234145520 K-Transport roller TW 2.00 transport roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10234146420 K-Transport rollerr TW 2.00

10234148216 K-Roller-N-188-Cr-BR-Glas 2.00

10234148216 Tube-170,0x1000 2.00

10234148516 K-Guide roller A=1800 1.00 guide roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10234148616 K. Guide roller 8.00 guide roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10234148716 K. Guide roller 8.00

10234149416 K. Guide roller 8.00

10234151818 K-Roller 100x5 chrome polished ; W=1800 3.00 guide roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10234151820 K-Roller 100x5 chrome polished ; W=2000 4.00 guide roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10235001771 K-Roller 100x5 chrome polished ; W=1800 1.00 guide roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10235001772 K-Roller 100x5 chrome polished ; W=2000 2.00 guide roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10235001773 Q-Roller HG 1.00 transport roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10235105624 Nip roller HG 99 - W=2000 4.00 transport roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10235109120 K.Measuring roller 128x4,5 chrome polish 6.00 load cell roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10235121820 K.Measuring roller 128x4,5 chrome polish 6.00

10235122820 GD-Roller WG 70 - W=1600 3.00 transport roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10235131320 K-Dip roller WG 75 ; W=1600 1.00

10235140020 Squeezing roller HG ; W=1600 1.00 squeezingroller for size boxes type SE/SD

10235140020 K-roller TW A=1560 2.00

10240001919 Dip roller WG 65 - W=1800 1.00 guide roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10240002847 Dip roller WG 65 - W=2000 4.00 guide roller for size boxes type SE/SD

10240145025 Sealing plate V4A 50.00 for size box type SC

10240157415 Weir holder 50.00 for size box type SC

10240157515 Weir plate 47.00 for size box type SC

10240157915 K-Pressing roller 127 1.00 roller for size box type SC

10240158015 Squeezing roller V4A-2,5 ; W=2000 1.00 squeezingroller for size boxes type SC

10240158115 Pressing roller 127 WG 65 - W=2000 1.00 press roller for type SC

10240162240 K-Deviation roller 127 CR              W=2000 4.00 guide roller for size boxes type SC

10240165819 K-Spray pipe L=1902 1.00 for size box type SC

10240166824 TR-Roller WG65-D253                W=2000 2.00 transport roller for size boxes type SC

10242104215 TR-Roller WG65-D253                W=2000 2.00

10295000059 K-Hanging key 1.00

10295000236 Gear box console 8.00

10295000270 Simple lease blade 0830/1500 2.00 for type AC and AB

10295750159 fixing bolts L=528 7.00

10600101418 K-Roller 120x6,5 Glass - L=2000 8.00 guide roller for AC

10600101428 Alu-Star profile roller Ø100 L=1900 2.00 guide roller for AC

10600126421 Axle L=2340 1.00

10600200184 Conical adaptor 15.00 for creel RG2

10600200231 Guiding eyes 464.00 for creel RG2

10600200232 Brake disc 255.00

10600315310 Spring 311.00

10600333058 Blind rivet-4X8K12 2000.00

10600350053 CYL-160X200-D-ED 18.00

H:\Shared\Warp Preparation\Sucker Parts\Sucker customer list



Mat Nr Description Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

V
e
rw

e
n

d
u

n
g

 i
n

 

T
y
p

to
 b

e
 u

s
e
 a

t 
ty

p

10600350056 CYL-80X200-D-ED 8.00

10800008315 Toolbox- Teil 1 13.00

10800008319 Toolbox- Teil 2 21.00

10800008328 Emerycloth band 100B 240 220.00

10880000097 Energy chain guide-27.07.100.0 6.00

10880000100 Ballbearing gear KAZ80 K2 i=7,375 1.00

10880000133 Ballbearing gear KAZ80 K2 i=7,375 1.00

10880000141 Ballbearing gear KAZ80 K2 i=22,54 1.00

10880000146 Ballbearing gear KAZ88 K2 I=14,04 1.00 TRW-Antrieb WE

10880000158 Ballbearing gear KAZ88 K2 I=14,04 1.00

10880000169 Hydraulic unit CO1 11.00

10880000172 Servo converter 9329 - 30KW ++++++ 5.00

10880000175 FU-8224-45KW (AT) 1.00 repaired part

10880000177 FU-8223-30KW (AT) 1.00 repaired part

10883837015 Slot CPU/ISA/Pentium für OPC-125 3.00

10883837120 Frequency inverter-SERVO 9324 4,8 KVA 2.00 repaired part

10883850039 SU-9326-11KW                        ++++ 2.00 repaired part (WE)

10883850044 SU-9331-55KW      ++++ 1.00 repaired part

10883850103 Load cell-BZR330A2.5 3.00 repaired part

10885935040 PUMP DURIETTA DN40 - 1,1 KW 1.00 repaired part

10885935064 Refractometer PR-01 S 2.00 repaired part

10885935302 Operator unit-OP 20/240-8            ++++ 1.00 repaired part

10885935317 Measuring head LMGZ203.250.17 H18 H19 1.00 repaired part

10885935329 Exchange control CUVC+CBP2 6SE7018-. ++++ 1.00 repaired part

10885936009 Load cell bearing 1.00 repaired part

10885936016 Operator sataion-BEA 2.00

10885936018 4-KANAL-Axle control-V1.1 3,5-4V DC  Eing. 1.00

10885936044 DIGITAL Control BE3A 1.00 for type WR

10886145009 Load bearing -BZR340A1 3.00 for sizing machines with type WE

10886145031 Load bearing-BZR330A4 1.00 for sizing machines with type WE

10886145191 Network control NE1524 7.00 for sizing machines with type WE

10886145191 INDUSTRIAL-PC-CP386M 2.00

10886145194 SICOMP-PC32-F/24VDC 3.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10886145195 KOMM.PROZESS.CP525 2.00

10886145197 Counter control. 242 2.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10886145219 Analgue output.470-4UC 4.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10886150022 MONITOR-DVM-9S Complete 3.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10886150022 MASCHINE kexboard-MLT 5.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10886152010 PC-OPC-210-WS 2.00

10886320013 DAM-B3-13.0-54 2.00

10886320016 DS-Gear-MOT-MVF30/44 1.00

10886320024 DS-Gear-MOT-GKS06-3N HAR 112-22 331Nm 5.00 for size box type SE/SD

10886320031 DS-Gear-MOT-GKS06-3N HAR 112-22 331Nm 5.00

10886320033 DS-Gear-MOT-GKS07-3M HAR 132-22 i=23,11 1.00

10886320040 DS-Gear-MOT-GKS07-3M HAR 132-22 i=16,67 1.00

10886320041 DS-Gear-MOT-GKS07-3M HAR 132-32 i=5,955 1.00

10886320043 DS-Gear-MOT-GST06 2M VBR 090C32   i=17,5 2.00

10886320047 GS-MOTOR-100LV-B3-9KW-IP23 1.00

10886320047 TACHOGENERATOR-1GU1051 1.00

10886320052 Axle module-9224                NFN  ++++ 2.00

H:\Shared\Warp Preparation\Sucker Parts\Sucker customer list



Mat Nr Description Q
u

a
n

ti
ty

V
e
rw

e
n

d
u

n
g

 i
n

 

T
y
p

to
 b

e
 u

s
e
 a

t 
ty

p

10886320054 Axle module-9228  (AT)                 NFN 2.00

10886320058 Brake resistor-FZZG-34 OHM 8.00

10886320081 FU-8611-31KVA                        NFN 2.00 for sizing machines with type WS and WE

10886320081 FU-8609-21KVA                        NFN 1.00 for sizing machines with type WS and WE

10886320090 FU-8611-SO-V10-31KVA-WS              NFN 2.00 for sizing machines with type WS

10886325002 FU-8611-SO-V11-31KVA-WNE/WS          NFN 3.00 for sizing machines with type WS and WNE

10886325005 FU-8602-2.6KVA                       NFN 1.00 for sizing machines with type WNE

10886325010 FU-8607-10.9KVA (AT)                 NFN 1.00 for sizing machines with type WS and WE

10886325019 FU-8607-10.9KVA (AT)                 NFN 1.00

10886325027 FU-8612-39KVA                        NFN 2.00

10886325027 FU-8612-39KVA                        NFN 2.00

10886325035 FU-8605-SO-8.8KVA-FI                 NFN 4.00

10886325044 FU-8607-SO-11.4KVA-Z152              NFN 1.00 for sizing machines with type WS and WE

10886325049 FU-8613-52KVA                        NFN 1.00 for sizing machines with type WS and WE

10886325053 FU EVF8224-E    45KW 1.00 for sizing machines with type WS and WE

10886325053 FU EVF8224-E    45KW 1.00

10886325070 FU EVF8214-E    3KW 10.00 for sizing machines with type WS and WE

10886325072 Feild supply-BZF/6/5/310 1.00 for sizing machines with type WR and WN

10886325074 Dancing regulator V3-2 5.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10942673004 Field regulator control-RTV-541 2.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10942673005 Electric Regualtor+B280ER 4QA 1.00

10942677046 STROMRICHTER /regulator CHA55 1.00

10942677047 STROMRICHTER/regulator CHA55 1.00

10942677047 STROMRICHTER/regulator-BKD6/30 1.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10999946199 STROMRICHTER/regulator-BKF12/200 9.00 for sizing machines with type WR

10999950311 STROMRICHTER/regualtor-BKF12/100 5.00 for sizing machines with type WR

Axle module-3BUS21 1.00

Axle module-3BUS21 1.00

MOT DIN 22,0KW 50Hz BG200 B3-L FL 1.00 for  type WR

MOT DIN 30,0KW 50Hz BG225 B3-R FL 1.00 for  type WR

MOT SIE 30,0KW 50Hz BG225 B5A450 FL 5.00 for  type WR

MOT SIE 22,0KW 50Hz BG200 B5A400 FL 2.00 for  type WR

MOT SIE 22,0KW 50Hz BG200 B5A400 FL 2.00

H:\Shared\Warp Preparation\Sucker Parts\Sucker customer list


	Seite1
	Seite2

